Professor Amnon Carmi

Head and Chair Holder UNESCO Chair in Bioethics Haifa

Through

Professor Dr Russell D'Souza

Head Asia Pacific Division Melbourne Australia Date:

Dear Professor Carmi,

On behalf of Fourthin, I hereby express the consent of our institute to establish a Unit of the International Network of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa) at our institute. The aim of the Unit will be to advance the education of bioethics. All the activities of the Unit will follow the principles, rules and guidelines of UNESO and its Chair. This agreement will not involve any financial commitment of our institute towards UNESCO, or any financial commitment of UNESCO towards our institute.

[Signature, full name and title of the representative, and

date]

Dr. V. Girija MD
Principal
Sree Gokulam Medical College &
Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu
Thiruvananthapuram-695 607





Requirements for Establishing A Bioethics Unit of the International Network of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics' Asia Pacific Division

Please answer these:

- 1. Do you want to establish a Bioethics Unit of the International Network of the UNESCO Chair? VES
- 2. Is your University / College / intuition willing to host the Bioethics Unit of the UNESCO chair? NES
- 3. Who will be the Chair / Head of the unit at your institution / University / College? Dr. GEE THA O
- 4. Will a steering committee be appointed (which will have members of disciplines and a member with a legal / Medical Law background a secretary and chair who will be the head / chair of the unit) that will be able to meet periodically and offer directions in Teaching, Training and Research directions for the Bioethics Unit? YES
- 5. Will you agree to the Head of the Asia Pacific Division will be a member of the steering committee and will receive a appointment of Honorary / Visiting / Adjunct Professor of your institution while serving on the steering committee and working with the Bioethics Unit of the UNECO Chair Haifa at your Institution? YES
- 5. Will your institution be willing to collaborate with Bioethics units of the Asia Pacific network in Research Activities Teaching faculty development and developing teaching curriculum for Medical, Dental Health Law and Health Science courses? YES
- 6. Will your institution offer funds / resources (Admin Secretary / equipment etc) to establish and support a functioning Bioethics unit of the University?
- 7. Will the Head of the unit on behalf of your institution 'Bioethics Unit and other members participate and present scientific information of the scientific work of the unit / Asia Pacific network and promote the World Congress of Bioethics Medical Ethics and Medical Law of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics? YES





- 8. Will the unit in time be able to host a meeting of the Bioethics Network of UNESCO Chair in Bioethics?
- 9. Will your unit head be willing to prepare the required an annual report to be submitted to the administration of the UNCESCO and then presented at the unit heads meeting? YES 10 Will the head of the unit attend the annual meeting of the Heads of units of the International Network of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics? YES
- 11 Will your university will be able to invest the necessary funds: for establishing Bioethics department that will take part in Bioethics Teaching Faculty Development program.
- 12. Will your Institution Host accommodation, travel (Internal) local hospitality, Secretarial and local transport requirements when the Asia Pacific Heads attends the University / Institution?

On behalf of

I agree to the requirements to establish the Bioethics Unit of the International Network of the UNESCO chair in Bioethics at our University / Institution and will endeavour to work to achieve the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics' objectives in teaching, training and research.

Signature

Designation

Dr. V. Girija MD
Principal
Sree Gokulam Medical College &
Research Foundation, Venjaramoodu
Thiruvananthapuram-695 607

Institution





ראש הקחדרה! פרופ' אמנון כרמי Chairholder: Prof. Amison Carmi The International Center for Health, Law and Ethics, University of Haifa

August 3rd, 2016

Dr. V. Girija, Principal, Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, Trivandrum, Kerala, India.

Dear Dr. Girija,

I hereby confirm and approve the establishment of the UNESCO Bioethics Unit of the International Network of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa) at the Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation, Trivandrum, Kerala, India.

I wish you success.

Yours Sincerely,

Annoa Carni

Prof. Amnon Carmi

Head of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa)



August 3rd, 2016

Prof. Dr. O. Geetha,
Head of Forensic Medicine,
Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation,
Trivandrum,
Kerala,
India.

Chairholder: Prof. Arimon Carroll

Dear Prof. Geetha,

It gives me great pleasure to approve your appointment as the Head of the Sree Goliulam Medical College & Research Foundation Unit of the International Network of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics. (Haifa).

I wish you success.

Yours Sincerely,

Annon Carri

Prof. Amnon Carmi Head of the UNESCO Chair in Bioethics (Haifa)